UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
BT169                                                                                        SCR
www.unisonic.com.tw                            1 of 6
Copyright © 2008 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd                            QW-R301-015,C
SCRS
 DESCRIPTION
   Passivated, sensitive gate thyristors in a plastic envelope,
intended for use in general purpose switching and phase control
applications.  These devices are intended to be interfaced
directly to microcontrollers, logic integrated circuits and other
low power gate trigger circuits.
 SYMBOL
Lead-free:    BT169xL
Halogen-free: BT169xG
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number Pin Assignment
Normal Lead Free Halogen Free
Package
1 2 3
Packing
BT169B-T92-B BT169BL-T92-B BT169BG-T92-B TO-92 K G A Tape Box
BT169B-T92-K BT169BL-T92-K BT169BG-T92-K TO-92 K G A Bulk
BT169D-T92-B BT169DL-T92-B BT169DG-T92-B TO-92 K G A Tape Box
BT169D-T92-K BT169DL-T92-K BT169DG-T92-K TO-92 K G A Bulk
BT169E-T92-B BT169EL-T92-B BT169EG-T92-B TO-92 K G A Tape Box
BT169E-T92-K BT169EL-T92-K BT169EG-T92-K TO-92 K G A Bulk
BT169G-T92-B BT169GL-T92-B BT169GP-T92-B TO-92 K G A Tape Box
BT169G -T92-K BT169GL-T92-K BT169GP-T92-K TO-92 K G A Bulk
BT169H-T92-B BT169HL-T92-B BT169HG-T92-B TO-92 K G A Tape Box
BT169H -T92-K BT169HL-T92-K BT169HG-T92-K TO-92 K G A Bulk
Note: Pin Assignment:  C:CATHODE  G:GATE  A:ANODE
BT169                                                                                        SCR
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD                2 of 6
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                       QW-R301-015,C